

2021 Skamania County Burn Ban Update

BE ADVISED, by order of the Skamania County Fire Marshal, the burn ban for ALL fires that are regulated by Skamania County, will be lifted as of **OCTOBER 1, 2021.**

Please remember a current burn permit for small debris fires is required and a copy must be on site and readily available. You can find the Small Debris Fire Burn Permits at your local fire station, the Skamania County Courthouse Annex or online at www.skamaniacounty.org/firemarshal as of Friday, October 1, 2021.

Please be safe as fire danger still exists!

Be sure to follow all conditions/restrictions listed on your permit

-Skamania County Fire Marshal